/— Washington State Department of
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Meeting agenda

Date: January 29, 2016
Time: 9:30 - 11:00 a.m.
Location: 1500 Jefferson Building, First Floor Presentation Room

Goal of the meeting: Launch a work group to engage with DES to achieve the
objectives outlined in the proviso for Capitol Lake long-term management.

9:30 a.m. — 9:40 a.m. | Welcome and Introductions, Chris Liu

9:40 a.m. — 9:45a.m. | Opening Remarks, Senator Karen Fraser (if available)

9:45 a.m. — 10:00 a.m. | Explanation of Proviso, Process and Expectations,
Chris Liu

10:00 a.m. — 10:30 a.m. | Comments from Government Leaders

e What's important to those | represent about the
Capitol Lake basin itself? About this opportunity as
a way to move forward?

e Agreement to participate and move the process
forward. One year commitment.

10:30 a.m. — 11:00 a.m. | How do we move forward? Paul Dziedzic
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Deschutes Estuary/Capitol Lake Long-term Planning — Proposed 2016 Executive Work Group Meetings
This is a draft monthly meeting schedule for the 2016 calendar year:

Friday, January 29
Friday, February 26
Friday, March 25 — Conference Room 2208
Friday, April 22
Friday, May 27
Friday, June 24
Friday, July 22
Friday, August 26
Friday, September 23
Friday, October 28
Friday, November 23
Friday, December 23
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All meetings are scheduled to be held at 1500 Jefferson Street, Olympia, Washington, conference room
1213 and will begin at 9:30 a.m.

If you have any questions regarding these meetings, please contact Carrie Martin at 360/407-9323

Information Links for Deschutes Estuary/Capitol Lake Long-term Planning

DES Capitol Lake Reports web page:
http://des.wa.gov/about/pi/CapitolLake/Pages/CapitolLakeReports.aspx

2015 Capital Budget Proviso, Section 1095:
http://leap.leg.wa.gov/leap/budget/lbns/1517Cap1115-SL.pdf

Department of Ecology, Deschutes River Watershed Water Quality Improvement Project
http://www.ecy.wa.gov/programs/wa/tmdl/deschutes/index.html




